8.1.1 Edition 02.11
Product brochure · GB
•	 Electrical ignition of gas burners
•	 Ignition and burner control with a single electrode possible
•	 For installation in a control cabinet or wall mounting
•	 Complying with EN 61558-2-3
•	 TZI 7,5-20/33R complies with CSA

used for ignition.
Examples of application
Type code
Code Description
TZI
TGI
Ignition transformer
Ignition transformer, enclosed
5
7
7,5
High voltage: 5 kV
7 kV
7.5 kV
-12
-15
-20
-25
Output current: 12 mA at 50 Hz (9 mA at 60 Hz)
15 mA at 50 Hz (11 mA at 60 Hz)
20 mA at 50 Hz (15 mA at 60 Hz)
25 mA at 50 Hz (18 mA at 60 Hz)
/20
/33
/100
Duty cycle: 20%
33%
100%
R
W
Mains voltage: 115 V
230 V
4  ·  TZI, TGI · Edition 02.11
Detailed information on this
product
www.docuthek.com ➔ Elster Kromschröder
Search term: TZI, TGI
Kind of document: Technical information
Contact
www.kromschroeder.com   Sales
Elster GmbH
Postfach 2809 · 49018 Osnabrück
Strotheweg 1 · 49504 Lotte (Büren)
Germany
T	 +49 541 1214-0
F	 +49 541 1214-370
We reserve the right to make technical modifications
in the interests of progress.
Copyright © 2007 – 2010 Elster Group
All rights reserved.
03
25
08
77
Technical data
Type Input Output Duty cycle** Enclosure Weight
V AC Hz* A* V mA* % kg
TZI 5-15/20W 230 50 (60) 0.5 (0.35) 5000 15 (11) 20 IP 20 0.9
TZI 5-15/100W 230 50 (60) 0.45 (0.35) 5000 15 (11) 100 IP 20 1.5
TZI 7-25/20W 230 50 (60) 1.1 (0.8) 7000 25 (18) 20 IP 20 1.5
TZI 7,5-12/100W 230 50 (60) 0.6 (0.45) 7500 12 (9) 100 IP 20 2
TZI 7,5-20/33W 230 50 (60) 0.9 (0.7) 7500 20 (15) 33 IP 20 2
TZI 5-15/20R 115 50 (60) 1 (0.7) 5000 15 (11) 20 IP 20 0.9
TZI 5-15/100R 115 50 (60) 0.9 (0.7) 5000 15 (11) 100 IP 20 1.5
TZI 7-25/20R 115 50 (60) 2.2 (1.6) 7000 25 (18) 20 IP 20 1.5
TZI 7,5-12/100R 115 50 (60) 1.2 (0.9) 7500 12 (9) 100 IP 20 2
TZI 7,5-20/33R 115 50 (60) 1.8 (1.35) 7500 20 (15) 33 IP 20 2
TGI 5-15/100W 230 50 (60) 0.45 (0.35) 5000 15 (11) 100 IP 65 3
TGI 7-25/20W 230 50 (60) 1.1 (0.8) 7000 25 (18) 20 IP 65 3
TGI 7,5-12/100W 230 50 (60) 0.6 (0.45) 7500 12 (9) 100 IP 65 3.5